CK2	944	N			OF ASBE o NJAC 8						Karles et a	7.7	ri raul		3.	
Date of . incation (1)  July 1, 2016	10	89			Building (						e e	7\/7	e i		\$7.7 	
Agencies Notified	Type Notification			Street Ad 450 7th	ldress NAvenu	e, Suit	e 701			56	<u>La 1</u>	$\mathbb{W}$		-		
DEP DOL	Initial Amended Amendment #			City, Stat	e, Zip Co ork, NY	de				JUL	7 2	016	-			
⊠ DOH	Emergency (in justification)			Name of	Contact			-			elephone			12		
DCA L	Cancellation			Lisa Fr			ON	- 7	A		CENSING		L &-	13	_	
Name of Facility Where Ab	etement is Taking	Place (3	1	FACIL	ITY INFO	DRMATI	ON	Typ	e of Facili		OLIVOI.			-	d.	
Easy Pickins	atement is Taking	1 1800 (0	,						School (	K-12)	- siden somblen			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- 7	
Street Address 80 Broad Street								×	Other (i. etc.)	e. private	ther than I	ercial	build	ings,	home	s,
City (5) Elizabeth, NJ								Squ	are Feet	#	of Floors	)	BI	dg. A	ge	
County (6) Union				County C	ode (7) ISE ONLY)			Cur	rent Use (	(Prior if b	eing demo	olishe	ed)			
Name of Monitoring Firm H Sky Environmental S		wner (8)		ASCM	No.				truction							
Street Address 140 Boulevard							Street	Addr								
City, State, Zip Code							City, S	State,	Zip Code		•				77-5	
Mountain Lakes, NJ								0.0000	ange, N	J 0705						
Project Manager for Monito Leonid Shereshevsky				Telephor 973-58		55-2-2-2-2-10	Telepi 973-				Licens 0123					
Start Date (10) 07/12/2016		Schedule 07/15/2		npletion [	Date (11)		10.000,000		SHA Moni er Labor		Global	Inc.				
Occupancy Status During	Abatement (Check	Only Or	ie)				Street									
➤ Facility Closed/Vacat	ed During Entire P	eriod of A	Abatem	nent					Cary Str							
Abatement Performer Other – Describe:	d Outside of Norm	al Facility	Hours				200000000000000000000000000000000000000		Zip Code nd, VA. 2							
Scope of Work (Check All	That Apply)			17			_	_								
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf  ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf			Renova Demolit					_ N	Mini-Enclo Blovebag	sure Procedui	rith Negati re and Non-F				Э	
		Is	Locati	ion										Abate	ment	
Location	of	1	Normal	lly		De	scription	n of						l y	pe	
Asbestos-Containing M <u>TO BE ABA</u> In Facility (13)	ΓED	Ma	d Sole intena todial S (12)	nce/		therma surfa		ns ins AT, or			Amount (Specify SF or LF)		Removal	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
	75.	Yes	No	N/A											Ф	
NW Storage/Sprin	nkler Room		Х						sulation	_	100LF		X			
Sprinkler R	oom		X		F	loor T	ile and	l Ma	stic		1,700SF		X			
						1						16H				
Name of Registered Waste Be Construction Corp			H	IJDEP W lauler ID 035767	No.	of Wa	Yards este		120000000000000000000000000000000000000	ytown F	stered Lar acility	natili				
City, State West Orange, NJ 070	52					Dispo	sal Date	е		State ytown,	PA,					
Completed by Barbara Reed		Title Pres	ident				Signatur / Co	é ect	aca	He	ed	Dat 07	te /01/2	2016		

Date of	Notification (	(1) 6/2 pe No	29/16 tification		Name of Belfor	of Building	Owner / Coope	perator (2) rative Asso	ociation	700-			
Agencie	es Notified EPA		Emerge	ncy Notification	Street A	Address	nouth Ro		-   1	L JUL	, ,		
~	DEP DOL	Х		ed Notification		d, NJ 07			-	ASBEST	OS CONT	ROL	&
X	DOL		Cancella			of Contac			-	LR	Telephoni		
^	DCA		Odrioone	20011	Bob A						610-633-	4370	
	50.1				FAC	CILITY IN	FORMAT	TION :					
Name o	of Facility Wh	nere A		is Taking Plac	e (3)			of Facility (4) School (K-12)					
0: 1/	A -1-1		K	oof				Subchapter 8		K-12)			
Street A	Address	901	Port Mo	nmouth Ro	ad		χc	Other (i.e., pri	vate & com	mercial buildi	ngs, home Bldg. Age		
- (E)			Ic	ounty (6)	County C	ode (7)	— Oqual	1,000	,,, 0	2		50+	
City (5)			100	lonmouth	County	oue (1)	Curre	nt Use (Prior	if being der	molished)			
Belf	rora		IV	iomnoum				roduction	•				
Name	of Monitoring	Firm	Hired by E	Building Owner	(8)	ASCM N	No. Name	e of Abateme	nt Contracto	or (9) es, LLC			
Street /	Address				82		Stree	t Address Schoolhous					
City St	tate & Zip Co	nde					City,	State & Zip C	ode				
City, Ci	late & Zip oc	Juc						roe Townsl		831			
Project	Manager fo	r Moni	toring Firr	n   1	elephone	Number	732-	hone Numbe 605-9062	AIP	License	Number 0071	4	
Schedu	uled Start Da	ate (10	) Sc	cheduled Comp	oletion Dat	te (11)	Name	e of OSHA M	onitor				
	7/12/10	6			7/12/16			al Abatem	ent Servic	es, LLC			
Occup	Facility Clo	sed/V	acated Du	ent (Check only iring Entire Pe	riod of Aba	atement	443	et Address Schoolhou					
	Describe:			side of Normal	Facility Ho	ours -		State & Zip C roe Towns		831			
	Other - Des	Carlotte College		L A									
Scope	of Work (Ch Demolition		i that appi	ry) Renovatio	on					with Negative	e Pressure		
	Large Proje	ect							nclosure				
	Quantity is								bag Proced				
X				260 LF ACM				2.4	Non-fria	Amount	Aha	temer	nt Type
		ocatio			Is Locat	Control Control		escription of stos-Containi	na	(Specify			emoval,
			ontaining (ACM)	1	Normally Solely	1		aterial (ACM)		Square Feet	or	Repa	
			BATED		Maintenar		(i.e., t	hermal syste	ms	Linear Fee			ation or
	10	in Fac	The state of the s	1	Custodial	Staff?		on, surfacing,			=	nclos	ure)
		(13			(12)		or othe	er miscellane	ous)				
		Ro	of		N/A		Roo	fing materi	al	220 SF	F	Remo	val
		KU	UI .		1070								
-													
	of Registere			r	NJDEP W	aste Haul	er ID#	Cu. Yds. of		Name of Reg GROWS	gistered La	indfill	
City, S	reehold C	artay						Disposal Da		City, State	100		
	renton, NJ							7/13	/16 /	Morrisville	, Pa	15	
Comp	oleted By (Prominick Tri			Title Manage	er			Signature				Da 6	te 5/29/16
1					VITAL THE SHARE WAS AND ADDRESS OF THE SHARE WAS ADDRESS OF THE SHARE WAS AND ADDRESS OF THE SHARE WAS ADDRESS OF THE WAS ADD								

ASB-41 JUN 95 G4667

NOCK

. 1/1 0									er og
					MA E G	E I	Vdi		
					1.17 5 6	Na U			1.1
	ication of Asbestos	Abatement (P	ursuant to N	JAC 8:60-7 and 12:120-7)	115/11		_	-	1
Date of Notification		Name of Bui	ding Owner/C	perator	1111	-	2016		<i>JH</i> 1
0 7 0 1	1 6	THE HOUSE	OF GOOD 3	DIEFFARD	III [ JUL	1	2016		711
Agencies Notified Type of	Notification	Street Addre	99						
USEPA	Initial		V GROVE ST	REET	1 20 20 20	20.00	NITD	71 8	
DEP	Notification				ASBESTO	15 60	VIII	JLO	$\rightarrow$
C DCA/DOL X	Amended 1	City, State, Z			LIC	ENSI	10		_
K DOH	Cancellation	HACKETTS'	TOWN, NJ 0	7480					
					- I= 1 N 1				
		Name of Co	ntact		Telephone Number				
		ODAIO STD	OLID		908-684-5736				
		CRAIG STR	NFORMATIO	N	1000 001 0100				
Name of Facility Where Abateme	nt is Taking Place	PACIEITI	VI OINIAITO	Type of Facility					
Name of Facility Where Abateme	in is raking r tabo		82.	( ) School (K-12)					
THE HOUSE OF GOOD SHEPPA	ARD			( ) Sub-Chapter 8 (Other	than K-12)				
Street Address				(X) Other (I.e. private &					
			-	buildings, homes, etc.)	# Floor	- 1	Age of	Bldg.	
798 WILLOW GROVE STREET	10 1	O	SF 0	f Bldg.	.000 # 1001			50+	
City	County	County Code State use Only	Curr	ent Use (prior if being demo	1000				
HACKETTSTOWN	WARREN	State use Only	b. 4						
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by		ASC	M No. Nam	e of Abatment Contractor					
			-   ` `						
PENNONI ASSOCIATES			1.75	CONSULTING CORP.					
Street Address			Stre	et Address					
515 GROVE STREET SUITE 1B			2150	STANLEY TERRACE					
City, State, Zip Code				State, Zip Code		——————————————————————————————————————			
City, State, Zip Gode			1	The second section of the second seco					-
HADDEN HEIGHTS, NJ 08035		No.		ON, NJ 07083	In the second second				
Project Manager for Monitoring F	irm	Telephone No.	Tele	phone Number	License Number				
	TO D	DETERMINE	000	687-1008	00575	5			
TO BE DETERMINED	Scheduled Comple	E DETERMINE		ne of OSHA Monitor					
Scheduled Start Date	Scrieduled Comple	don Date	1,10	10 01 001 11 1110111101					
7 11 2016	8 11	2016	EMS	SL ANALYTICAL					
Month Day Year	Month Day	Year	Stre	et Address					
Occupancy Status During Abater	ment (Check Only O	ne)		WEST SOTULOTDEET					
X Facility Closed/Vacated D	uring Entire Period o	f Abatement		WEST 38TH STREET State, Zip Code			0.000		
Abatement Outside Norma			- City	State, Zip Code					
X Describe: 7:00AM TO 4 Other - Describe:	1.30PW		NEV	Ý ÝORK, NY 10118					
Other - Describe.			34.5						
Scope of Work (Checl Only One	)	Aba	tement Metho	od	<u></u>				
Demolition		X		Containment with Negative	Pressure				
>3sf or >3lf		X		Enclosure vebag Procedure					
X ≥ 160sf or ≥ 260lf		^		-Friable Procedure					
Renovation		Is Location No		Describtion of	Amount to be	Abate	ment 7	уре	
Location of ACM Facility		Used by Custo	odial Staff	ACM to be	Removed	_		-	TF1
		Yes	NO N/A	Removed	(Specify SF/LF)	Rem.	кер.	Enc.	Encl.
BOILER ROOM				TANK INSULATION	400SF	X			-
BOILER ROOM				PIPE INSULATION	60 LF	X			-
						1			
						+			
		-							
Name of Registered Waste Hau	ler	NJDEP Wa	ste ID No.	Cubic Yds waste	Name of Registere			A-8640/II	
TRI-STATE TRANSFER ASSOC			1896	TBD	MINERVA ENTER	PRISES	, INC		
City, State	.,	Disposal D		City, State of Registered	Landfill				
BRONX, NY		TBD		WAYNESBURG, OHIO	2		Date		
Completed By (Print or Type)		Title	1	Signature	molar		Date	7/1/1	16
ANITA SMOLAR		GENERAL	MANAGER	:   Mulh D	moler			11111	10

CHECK # 5895

Date of Notification (1) 07-01-16			ne of Building (			( COLORES	ME THE PARTY OF TH	N. C. C. C. C.	PRODUCTION OF THE PROPERTY OF	ili maa	COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN
Agencies Notified  EPA DEP Amended Amendment Emergency justification	including	700 City Irvi Nan	et Address O Hidden Ri , State, Zip Co ng, TX 7500 ne of Contact	de 38			E C	Number 5166	2016	E	
DCA Cancellation  Name of Facility Where Abatement is Takin			an Kingsbui	33		pe of Facility (4				OL &	
Street Address 315 Park Avenue					X	School k-12 Subchapter Other (16, pr	?) <del>3 (Other than</del>	K-T2)	SING	-	
City (5) Linden					80	uare Feet.	2		Bldg. A	10.757.0	200
County (6) Union			inty Code (7) ATE USE ONLY		- C	ırrent Use (Prio ommercial	_	nolished)			
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building ( ESIS Health, Safety & Environmen		A	SCM No.			Abatement Cont e Environme					
Street Address P.O. Box 430				1 -	Street Add 200 Bro	dress ad Street					
City, State, Zip Code North Versailles, PA 15137						e, Zip Code dt, NJ 07072					
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Brian Kingsbury			ephone No. 11) 356-516		Telephone 201-939		Licer 0075	se No. 56			
Start Date (10) 07-15-16	Scheduled 10-31-16	100	tion Date (11)	1	Name of C Even-Ai	OSHA Monitor ir Inc.					
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check  Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire I Abatement Performed Outside of Norm Other – Describe:	Period of Ab	atement			City, State	ackson Aver e, Zip Code					
Scope of Work (Check All That Apply)					Long is	land City, N	7 11101				
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf		novation nolition			Н	Full Containme Mini-Enclosure Glovebag Proce Non-Exempted	edure			re	
		ocation							Abat	ement ype	-
Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED In Facility (13)	Used Maint Custoo	Solely by enance/ dial Staff 12)	Aspes	tos Contair thermal sy surfacin		or	Amount (Specify SF or LF	2	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
Main: Throughout	100		x	VAT/	/Mastic		144SF	х			
Name of Registered Waste Hauler		NJDE	P Waste	Cubic Ya	ards	Name of R	Registered La	ndfill			
ATC, Inc. / JBT (50071)		Haule 2431	er ID No. 0	of Waste		Minerva	Enterprise				
City, State Shirley, NY / Bronx, NY		*		Disposal TBD	Date	City, State Waynes	burg, OH	14688			
Completed by Joseph Patrick	Title Project	Mana	ger	Sign	nature	M		Date 07-01	1-16		

CK 37973

				Numericant to 1	LIAC	9:60.7 and 12:120-7)		= U	U	느!!	
Federal No Date of Notification	tification of Asbes	os Abat	Name of	Building Ow	ner/Or	8:60-7 and 12:120-7)	151			111	111
	1 1	6	MACY'S	CORPORAT	TE SE	RVICES (FEDERATED)	JUL JUL	7 2	2016		
Agencies Notified Type	of Notification		Street A			5-04					
USEPA X	Initial		7 WEST	SEVENTH S	STREE	T .	ASBESTO	400.2	TDO	2	
( DEP	Amended		City Sto	ite, Zip Code	un.		ASBESTO:	ENSIN	G	_ (1	<del></del>
X DOL	Amendment #			NATI, OHIO				214044			
X DOH	Emergency Cancelation		CIIVOIIV	WATE, OTHO	10202		2.544.54				
X DOH DCA	Caricelation		Name o	f Contact	(6	£	Telephone Number		Malaine.	40000	الد ينافا
			David G		10		212-494-4324				
			FACILI	TY INFORM							
Name of Facility Where Abaten	nent is Taking Place			5%		Type of Facility ( ) School (K-12)					
MACY'S STORE - PARAMUS	DVDK WVI I					( ) Sub-Chapter 8 (Other tha	n K-12)				
Street Address	FARR WALL					( X ) Other (I.e. private & Con	nmercial				
Street Address				-		buildings, homes, etc.)					
100 PARAMUS PARK					SF of		# Floor		Age of		
City	County	1	ounty Co	4.1	0	1 MILLION +SF	3			50+	
DADANUS	DEBOEN	S	tate use	Only	Curre	nt Use (prior if being demolish	eu)				
PARAMUS Name of Monitoring Firm Hired	BERGEN by Building Owner			ASCM No.	Name	of Abatment Contractor		-			
ivanie or workoning Firm filteo	by building Owner			.5011,110.							
PENNONI ASSOCIATES					ACM	CONSULTING CORP.					
Street Address					Street	t Address					
	_				0450	STANLEY TERRACE					
515 GROVE STREET SUITE 1	IB					State, Zip Code					
City, State, Zip Code					ony, c	State, 2.p occo					
HADDEN HEIGHTS, NJ 0803	5				UNIO	N, NJ 07083					
Project Manager for Monitoring	Firm	Te	lephone	No.	Telepl	hone Number	License Number				
							00575				
TO BE DETERMINED	10 1 1 1 10		DETERM	INED .		87-1008 e of OSHA Monitor	00375	,			
Scheduled Start Date	Scheduled Com	pietion D	ate	-	Ivaille						
7 18 20	7	31	2016		EMSL	ANALYTICAL					
Month Day Yea	r Month	Day	Year		Stree	t Address					
Occupancy Status During Aba	tement (Check Only	One)	-	3							
Facility Closed/Vacated	During Entire Perio	d of Abate	ement			VEST 38TH STREET					
X Abatement Outside Nor					City,	State, Zip Code					
X Describe: 9:00PM TO 6 Other - Describe:					NEW	YORK, NY 10118					
Otter Describe.											
Scope of Work (Checl Only Or	ne)			Abatement N							
Demolition				X	Contract of the Contract of th	Containment with Negative Pre Enclosure	ssure				
>3sf or >3lf						ebag Procedure					
X ≥ 160sf or ≥ 260lf Renovation						Friable Procedure					
Reliovation		11:	s Locatio	n Normally		Describtion of	Amount to be	Abate	ment 7	уре	
Location of ACM Facility				Custodial Sta		ACM to be	Removed	-	ID		Te!
			Yes	NO	N/A	Removed	(Specify SF/LF)	Rem.	кер.	Enc.	Encl.
3RD FLOOR SALES AREA					-	VAT & MASTIC	2000SF	X			-
								-	-		-
		-			-		-	1			
		-			1.,	- 1	1	1			
		-						+	_		
Name of Pagistared Waste Li	auler		NIDE	Waste ID N		Cubic Yds waste	Name of Registere				
Name of Registered Waste Ha			13000	SW1896	- 1	TBD	MINERVA ENTERI				
City, State	30., 1110.		Dispos			City, State of Registered Lan	dfill				
BRONX, NY			TBD		16	WAYNESBURG, OHIO	//		Deta		
Completed By (Print or Type)			Title		-	Signature	1 , 0	/	Date		
ANITA SMOLAR			GENE	RAL MANAG	ER	Mutal	malar			7/1/	16

#### State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT

(Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 5:16)

Date of Notification (1)				1	lame of	f Building (	Owne	r/Operator (2	2)			** *			
	6 /	16	_		Spot	swood B	oard	of Educat	ion	posterior.			7	, tom	p.
Agencies Notified	Type Notificatio	n		- 5	Street A	ddress				In	EGE				11
⊠ EPA				-	105 \$	Summerh	ill R	d		$\ U\ $		MANAGER IN SCHOOL SHEET	ser-Substance		- Land
□ DOLWD   □	☐ Amended			1	City, Sta	ate, Zip Co	de			linì	933.2		123	1	711
☑ DOH	Amendment					swood, N		884			JUL	/ 20	16		4
☐ DCA	☐ Emergency		iding	-		f Contact				ind had	Felephone Num	ber	2000		
(NJAC 5:23-8)	justification)  Cancellation			1		nas Cald	er -P	rincipal	¥.	appropriate and a second	1732) 723 22 ASBESTOS				
	Caricellation						_					CONTI VSING	3OL		$\neg$
					FAC	ILITY INF	OKI	MATION	T - (F	Liber (A)		ASHAOL	-	-	-
Name of Facility Where A		ring F	lace (	3)					Type of Fac ⊠ School (		4.75	**	*		1
Spotswood High So	chool								☐ Subchar	ter 8 (0	Other than K-12	)			
Street Address									Other (i.e	e., priva	ate and comme	rcial buil	dings		
105 Summerhill Rd									homes,						
City (5)									Square Fee	t	# of Floors	1000	g. Age	9	
Spotswood									60,000		1	5	0+		
County (6)					Count	y Code (7)(	STATE	EUSE ONLY)	Current Use	(Prior	if being demolis	shed)			
Middlesex									School						
Name of Monitoring Firm	Hired by Buildin	ia Ow	ner (8	) /	SCM N	lo.	Name	e of Abateme	ent Contracto	r (9)	45				
Environmental Cor		-	•		30		Co	ntrolled E	nvironmen	tal Sy	stems				
Street Address					100000			et Address							
120 N Warren St							(Control of the		lehem Pike	- Sui	te 60				
								State, Zip C							
City, State, Zip Code									e, PA 1947	7					
Trenton, NJ 08608	Maria a Firm			Tala	shama N	lo.		phone No.	C, 1 A 1041	•	License No.			-	_
Project Manager for Mon	itoring Firm				ohone N 9 392-	40-7-201-20	1	5 542 7000	Υ.		00847				
Roland Jones							756							-10	
Start Date (10) 7 / 18 /				100	ion Dat /		CE	e of OSHA N	MOTINO						
						10_									-
Occupancy Status Durin								et Address	Islama Dile	· ·	it- 60				
☐ Facility Closed/Vacate						a rila a			lehem Pike	e - Sui	ite ou				
Abatement Performed	7-00AM_5-00PM	mair //	PM	noui:	AM	cribe		State, Zip C		-					
Time of Abatement.	7.007 (IV) <u>5.00</u> 1 (V						Sp	oring Hous	e, PA 1947	7					
Scope of Work (Check a	II that apply)							□ Full Cor	stainment wit	h Nega	tive Pressure				
☐ >3 sf or >3 lf		1	⊠ Rer	novati	on			☐ Mini-En		rivega	ative i resourc				1
⊠ ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf		į	☐ Dei	nolitic	n				g Procedure		Eishle Bered				
								⊠ Non-Ex	empted (*) ar	ia Non-	-Friable Proced			-A.T.	
				Locat Iorma									ateme	-	
Location					ly by	Ache	etne (	Description	oा aterial (ACM)		Amount	Rer	Repair	Enc	Enc
Asbestos-Containing TO BE AB			Ma	intena	nce/			mal systems			(Specify	Removal	bair	aps	Enclosure
IN Faci	lity		Cust		Staff?	,	SI	urfacing, VA	Γ, or		SF or LF)	<u>ω</u>		Encapsulate	ure
(13)		ŀ		(12)	T 1/4	-	oth	er miscellan	eous)					é	
			Yes	No	N/A	-									
Exterior Windows						Windov	v Cai	ulk			250 LF				
Exterior Windows						Windov	v Gla	zing			560 LF				빌
								***							
Name of Registered Wa	ste Hauler			1100	IJDEP '		-	ic Yards of		10000	tered Landfill				
Geppert Recycling	g			F	lauler II	D No.	Was	ste 0 Yards	West	ern Be	erks Commur	ntiy Lai	ndfill		
City, State	11-111							oosal Date	City, Sta						
Hatfield, PA							8	/3/16	Birds	boro,	PA 19508				
Completed By (Print or	Type)	Title					-	Signature	7	7		Date	1.		
Patricia Visco	75-50 W	0	ffice	Mana	iger			VATU	wall	100	0	7/6	1/10	9	

### State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT

(Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 5:16)

Date of Notification (1)					Name	of Building	n Ow	ner/Operator (	2)	, , , ,				
7 /	6 /	16	_				OTTO STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE	rd of Educa		maken bank to be	200			
Agencies Notified	Type Notifica	ation			Street	Address			60 . s	To the state of	24 · ** - **	. / 5+ /4	1 30 may 19	e de la composición dela composición de la composición dela composición de la compos
⊠ EPA	☑ Initial			4	105	Summe	rhill	Rd	* Farmer	E 6 E	n n n	-	Marine Marine	7
□ DOLWD	☐ Amended	180			- 500	State, Zip C		100	· Hn)	ECE	# W	든	P	+-
☑ DOH	Amendme	ent #						00004	- :   U)r		W	Action wedges		
☐ DCA	☐ Emergen		ding			otswood,	V 1000 1000 1000	U8864		_				
(NJAC 5:23-8)	justification					of Contact			1	Telephone N			$\ U\ $	on the same
	☐ Cancellat	ion			Nar	icy Torci	hian	o - Principal	-   led led	(732) 723	-2220		hand	
Name of Eacility Minore	hatament is T	oldna D	1	(2)	FA	CILITY IN	IFOF	RMATION			Sat P. Antonios S			
Name of Facility Where A G. Austin Schoenly		1700		(3)					Type of Facility  School (K-1:	(名)BESTOS CI 2) LICENS	ONTRO	)L&		
Street Address									Subchapter	8 (Other than K	-12)			-
80 Kane Ave									☐ Other (i.e., p homes, etc.	orivate and comi	mercial	ouildi	ngs,	
City (5)			17-5-15-7-16						Square Feet	# of Floors		Bldg.	Age	
Spotswood								No. and the second	30,000	1		504		
County (6)					Cour	nty Code (7	)(STA	ATE USE ONLY)	Current Use (Pr	rior if being dem	olished	,		9/3/10/11/05
Middlesex									School					
		ling Ow	ner (8	3)	ASCM	No.	Na	me of Abateme	ent Contractor (9	)				
Environmental Con	nnections				30		0	Controlled E	nvironmental	Systems				
Street Address							Str	eet Address						
120 N Warren St							1	121 N. Beth	lehem Pike - S	uite 60				
City, State, Zip Code	didress ane Ave  swood  6) esex  Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Over the Connections didress  Warren St te, Zip Code on, NJ 08608  Manager for Monitoring Firm and Jones  te (10)  / 20 / 16  Schedu // 20 / 16  Work Closed/Vacated During Entire Perioder // Status During Abatement (Check // Schedu						City	y, State, Zip Co	ode			THE CHIEF		
Trenton, NJ 08608							1	Spring House						
Project Manager for Mon	nitoring Firm Hired by Building Ownmental Connections ess arren St Zip Code NJ 08608 ager for Monitoring Firm Jones  10) Schedule / 20 / 16 8 Status During Abatement (Check or losed/Vacated During Entire Period at Performed Outside of Normal Facabatement: 7:00AM-5:00PM/			Tele	phone	No		ephone No.	-,	License No.		0-1500		
Roland Jones	, Zip Code n, NJ 08608 anager for Monitoring Firm I Jones				9 392		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	215 542 7000		00847	•			
Start Date (10)	Ts	Chedule	nd Co		× 2000000000000000000000000000000000000			me of OSHA M		000-07				
				100000000000000000000000000000000000000	/		100000	CES	ioriitor					
Occupancy Status During	Abatement (	Check of	nly or	ne)			Stre	eet Address						_
N				0.000	nent		6,400,000		lehem Pike - S	uite 60				
☐ Abatement Performed	Outside of No	ormal Fa	cility	Hour	s - Des	cribe		y, State, Zip Co			-			
Time of Abatement: 7	:00AM-5:00P	M/	_PM-		_AM		1 5	Spring House						
Scope of Work (Check al	I that apply)									VA. 1 (200)				
☐ >3 sf or >3 lf		×	Ren	ovati	on			☐ Full Cont	ainment with Ne	gative Pressure	8			
≥160 sf or ≥260 lf				nolitic			×		Procedure * \	ENT WEAD	4-6	J-V-	×.	
								☐ Non-Exe	mpted (*) and No	on-Friable Proce	edure		- 14 -	
				Locat							1	bate	ment 7	Гуре
Location		.		orma	lly ely by			Description of						
Asbestos-Containing TO BE ABA		1)		ntena				Containing Ma ermal systems		Amount	TO TO YOU	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
IN Facili			Custo		Staff?	(1.6		surfacing, VAT		(Specify SF or LF)	1 24 2	=	nsd	nsc
(13)		-		(12)	_		otl	her miscellane	ous)	,			late	(D)
Room 2			'es	No	N/A	P: :						+		_
Room 4						Pipe in:				2 LF		-		
			-			Pipe ins				2 LF	Σ	-		
3 Locations-TO BE D	ETERMINE	_   _				Pipe in:	sula	tion		2 LF	Σ			
				Ц					. Natural control of the control of		[	]   [		
Name of Registered Was	te Hauler			1000	JDEP \		100	bic Yards of	Name of Regi	stered Landfill				
Geppert Recycling			110 4245	JH	auler II	) No.	Wa 1		Western E	Berks Commu	ıntiy L	andfi	II	
City, State							Dis	posal Date	City, State					
Hatfield, PA							8	/5/16	Birdsboro	, PA 19508				
Completed By (Print or Ty	ype)	Title					-	Signature	4		Date		7	
Patricia Visco		Offi	ce N	lana	ger			Patu	erea Unica	20-	-7	16	lik	

### NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT

(Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 12:120)

Date of Notification (1)					Name of Ru	ilding O	wner/Operator (2)	CHE	CK#25704				
6/20/2016									e winds to have the company	en seul.	S		
Agencies Notified	Type Notific	ation			Street Addr	WP. BD	. OF EDUCATI	ON ·····	Non-sign with distinction reporter	·			
□ EPA	M Initial							e - [ -				ž.:	1446
□ DEP	Amend	led An	nendma	ant #	163 Monm			1111	E P E	II	1//	PF	
□ DOL	☐ Emerg				City, State,				5 6 5	D	M	5 11	111
□ DOH	justifica		iriciaali	ig	Oakhurst,		5	EUK	Tarange (				No.
DCA	☐ Cancel				Name of Co			April 10 and 10	JUL	7 Tel	ephon	e Nun	nber
	L Cancer	lation			David J. D'			14 1	OOL	66	1500-	7110	7/
Name of Facility Where Ab	atement is T	okina	Diana /	0)	FACILITY IN	IFORM.	ATION					1	
WAYSIDE ELEMENTA	DV SCHOOL	aking	Place (	3)			1	Туре	9A5antity (4)s c	ONT	201		1
Street Address	KI SCHOO	JL					į.	TA BO	HOOI K- INCEINS	HVG			
733 BOWNE ROAD								□ s	ubchapter 8 (Oth	er tha	an K-1	2)	<b>ا</b>
City (5)							2		The state of the state of		Aught	K.	
OCEAN, NJ								Squar	e Feet	# of	Floor	s Bldg	g. 'Age
County					I Carrete O . I	(7) (0)							
Monmouth					County Code	e (7) (S	ATE USE ONLY	) Currer	nt Use (Prior if be	ing d	emolis	shed)	
Name of Monitoring Firm H	ired by Build	ina Ou	mor (0)		ACCIAN	Te.							
MANAGEMENT ENVIR	ON MENT	A E CO	mer (o)	PRESIO	ASCM No.		of Abatement Cor						
Street Address	ONWENT	AL CO	JNSUI	TING			M RIDGE ENV	IRONM	ENTAL INC.				
P.O. BOX 341						100000000000000000000000000000000000000	Address				000		
City, State, Zip Code							ACK FOREST	ROAD			-		
CROSSWICKS, NJ 0851	5						ate, Zip Code		<u></u> 3	50	3		
Project Manager for Monitor	ing Firm	Teler	ohone N	ulo.			LTON, NJ 0869	91		9	2		
WILLIAM WEISGARBE			396-92			a responsable to	one No.		Contra	Lice	nse N	0.	
Start Date (10)		_			tion Date (11)	609-89				006	70 zz		
6/27/2016		7/1/2		Joinpie	don Date (11)	livame o	of OSHA Monitor		29	5	30		
Occupancy Status During A	batement (C	heck o	nly one	2)		Chun ad	V.I.I.				32		
Facility Closed/Vacated	d Durina Ent	ire Per	ind of A	hatam	ant	Street	Address		D	170	, Z		
Abatement Performed	Outside of N	lormal	Facility	Hours	CIIL	0:4 0:				্টি	Ä		
Other - Describe ESSI	ENTIAL PER	SONA	i acinty IFI	110015		City, St	ate, Zip Code		2	5	E		
Scope of Work (Check all th	at apply)	COIVI	*LL						0		7		
$\square \ge 3 \text{ sf or } \ge 3 \text{ lf}$					□ Renovari	tion		∐ Fu	II Containment w	ith Ne	egativ	Pres	sure
≥ 160 sf or ≥ 260 lf					☐ Demoliti								
					L Demond	1011			ovebag Procedu				
		1:	s Locat	ion	T			TMINO	n-Exempted (*)				
Location of Asbestos-Co	ntaining		rmally I		Description	of Asbe	stos Containing			Abat	emeni	_	
Material (ACM) TO BE A	BATED In		Solely I		Material (AC	CM) (i.e.	thermal systems	Amour	t (Specify SF or	R	7	Encapsulate	E I
Facility (13)			enance LStaff?	/Custo			g, VAT, or other		LF)	Remova	Repair	aps	clo
		Yes	No	N/A	l "	niscellan	eous)			val	air	ula	Enclosure
MUSIC ROOM, MUSIC I	ROOM		V		NFVAT			1446 6	E		_	6	W
CORRIDOR, STORAGE								1446 S	.r.	X			
CAFETERIA CORRIDOI	₹							+					
								+			_		
Name of Registered Waste F	lauler				NJDEP Waste		Cubic Yards of	Name	of Registered Lar	القاد			
CARNEVALE DISPOSAL	COMPAN	**			Hauler ID No.		Waste	I valle c	registered Lar	Idilli			
	CUMPAN	Y			17297		30 YDS	GROW	/S				
City, State							Disposal Date	City, Sta	ate				-
HAMILTON, NJ							7/5/2016	3/3	ISVILLE, PA				
Completed By	- 1	Title				Signatur	e M	01	7	Date			
DAVID D'ANDREA		PRES	IDEN'	Γ		_ Nh	vid p. 1	1 Cla	dia	6/20/	2016		
ASB-41						,	11			-1201	-010		

<sup>\*</sup> Do not use this form for asbestos licensure exempted activities

Date of Notification (1) 07/01/2016		Na	me of Ru	diding O.				The real Property lies, the last of the la						
				OUP, IN		perator (	<b>2</b> )	In	E	C E	l id		-	
Agencies Notified Type Notification	ii.		reet Addr	ress OUTE 4	16 EA	ST		1131			u W	<u></u>	7/1	1)//
X EPA   X Initial   Amended   Amendment #				Zip Code 07644	?				J	UL /	2016			
Emergency (inclusion)  DOH  DCA  Emergency (inclusion)  Cancellation	uding	1 1000	me of C					1 4	SEE	phone Num	UTPO			The special state of
<u> </u>		1	FACILIT	TY INFOR	MATIC	N	57	The Party Lies and Development of the Pa			G	Læ		
Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking Pl ECC GROUP, INC.	ace (3)						□\	Facility (4	2)	nes.	9	+ ,		1
Street Address 30 US ROUTE 46 EAST							X O	ubchapter ( ther (i.e. pr c.)	8 (Otherivate 8	commercia	l buildi	ngs, F	iome	B
City (5)					es se me tosse		Square 10,50	Feet	# of	Floors 1	Blo	ig. Ag 68	e	
County (6)			ounty Co	de (7) E ONLY)			Curren	t Use (Prio	r if bei	ng demolish	ed)			
BERGEN  Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Own	ner (8)	$\perp$	ASCM N	No.				ement Con		(9) IMENTAL	II C			
N/A Street Address							Address		INON	HVICINIAL	LLO			-
							51ST							
City, State, Zip Code							tate, Zip	BERGEN	NJ 0	7047				
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm		Te	elephone	No.			one No 708-42			License No 01300	0.			
Otali Dato (10)	cheduled (		oletion Da	ate (11)				A Monitor NVIRON	MEN	TAL				
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check C	Only One)						Addres	s RD, SUI	TE on	n				
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Per Abatement Performed Outside of Normal	iod of Aba Facility He	ateme	ent				ivizana State, Zij		1 - 20					-
Other – Describe:						TOV	VACO	NJ 0708	2					
Scope of Work (Check All That Apply)  ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf	- Comments	novati				2	me i Litt	Containm		n Negative F	Pressur	re		
≥160 sf or ≥260 lf	L Der	nolitic	311			3	] Glo	vebag Pro	cedure	nd Non-Friat	ole Pro	cedur	е	
	ls Lo	ocatio	n							,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		Abate		t
Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM)	Used S		y by	Asbest	os Con	scription taining f	<b>Viaterial</b>	(ACM)		Amount		ĺ		E
TO BE ABATED In Facility	Maint	tial St		(i.e. 1	surfa	cing, VA	is insula AT, or	ition,		Specify F or LF)	Remova	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
(13)		(12) No	N/A		other	miscella	neous)				val	Ť	ulate	ure
ROOF		X		ACM	ROO	FING	MATE	RIAL	1	0,500	X			
											-	_		_
											+			
Name of Registered Waste Hauler			JDEP Wa		Cubic of Wa	c Yards		1 -		tered Landfi		NO	-	4
TRI STATE - ASSOC. INC			9951		TBD					NTERPR	ISE I	ING.		
City Chata					Dispo	osal Dat	е	City, Sta	ile IESBI	JRG OHIO	Э.			
City, State BRONX NY								1	_/					
	Title	TY M	MANAG	ER		Signatu	gn.	not	1		ate 7/01/	2016	;	

CK 7180

The state of the s										-	-			
D	ate of Notif	ication 6/29/	16			of Buildi			Operator (2)	P. Carrier				
Agono	icallotified	Type of Notif	Fination			Address		iou	J	date in the	115.	1803011 1		
Agend	EPA			Notificatio		rospec		af.		* T	5	FR	e n n	
x	DEP		Notifi			tate & Z						EC		EM
x	DOL			Votification		wood,					X		7-1 -010	
X	DOH		ellatio			of Conta		450		- 1	+	8851	Talënhone	Number
^	DCA	Canc	ellatio	п		reenbe					1 II	JUL	201 251	Number 9700
	DOA									-	-		201-201-	3700
					FA	CILITY	/ INFO	RM/	ATION		_	CRESTO	S CONTR	~
Name	of Facility V	Where Abaten	nent is	Taking P	lace (3)		T	Type	of Facility (4)	梅江			ENSING	-
				uilding	10.50				School (K-12)		y and the			
Street	Address			***				,	Subchapter 8 (	Other th	an K-1	2)		are entire to the same of the
		210-2	14 Ma	ain Stree	t			X	Other (i.e., priv	ate & co	mmer	cial buildir	igs, nome	s, etc.
							3	Squa	are Feet	# of Flo	ors	1	Bldg. Age	
City (5	)		Coun	ty (6)	County C	ode (7)		•	50.000		9			50
12000	, ackensaci	k	Berg			X 3	L-	Curre	ent Use (Prior	if being d	lemolis	shed)		
	aononoao.		Doig	joir				Offic		209	0,,,,	J.104)		
Nama	of Manitoria	aa Eirm Hirod	by D	ildina Oun	205 (9)	ASCM		-	e of Abatemen	t Control	otor (O	\		
	stone As	ng Firm Hired	by Bu	iliaing Owi	ier (o)	N/A			oal Abateme					
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	Address	Sociales				INA			et Address	iit Serv	ices,	LLC		
	chnology	Drive					117		Schoolhous	o Poad				
	tate & Zip (								State & Zip Co					
7. VY 200	en, NJ 070								roe Townsh		2224	24		
		for Monitoring	Firm	1-	Telephone I	Number			phone Number		0031	License N	Jumher	
	ny Hasset		1 11111		908-668-7				605-9062			LICENSE	00714	ı
	uled Start D		Sched		pletion Date	TO STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PA		A	e of OSHA Mo	nitor			0011	6
Ochical	7/13/1		oonca		8/15/16	5 (11)			pal Abateme		ices,	LLC		
		s During Abat sed/Vacated I				tement	- 12		et Address Schoolhous	e Road				
A	Abatement	Performed Ou	utside	of Normal	Facility Ho	urs -	Ī	City.	State & Zip Co	ode				
	Describe:							-	roe Townsh		8831			
(	Other - Des	cribe:					- [			.,				
Scope	of Work (C	heck all that a	annly)											
	Demolition	TICON all triat t		Renovatio	n				Full Cor	ntainmen	t with	Negative I	Pressure	
	arge Proje	ct	^	rtenovatio	/II				X Mini-En		L WILLI	regative	1035010	
		≥3 SF or≥ 3	15 40	~ N //						ag Proce	duro			
		≥ 3 SF 01 ≥ 3 ≥ 160 SF or ≥								Non-fri				
_X (			2001	LF ACIVI	1-1					NOII-III			1 A h = 4 =	
		∟ocation of stos-Containii	na		Is Location Normally U	20 90 10	Δ		escription of stos-Containing	-	1275	mount Specify		ement Type fy: Removal,
		aterial (ACM)	9		Solely b		,,		iterial (ACM)	9		are Feet o		Repair,
	TO	BE ABATED			Maintenand	ce or		.e., tl	hermal system			ear Feet)		osulation or
		in Facility		19	Custodial S	Staff?			n, surfacing, V				En	closure)
		(13)			(12)		or	othe	r miscellaneou	is)				
					21/2			ъ.			_	00015		
		hroughout			N/A			Pip	e insulation			000 LF		emoval
		hroughout			N/A				VAT		- '	000 SF		emoval
		l, mezzanin			N/A				t compound			000 SF		emoval
		ed Waste Ha	uler	1	NJDEP Was	ste Haul 18693			Cu. Yds. of W	aste		e of Regis <b>)WS</b>	tered Land	llift
City, S	old Carta	ye				10093			Disposal Date	<del>\</del>		State		
	tate reehold, N	٧J							8/16/1			State risville, F	PA	
-		int or Type)		Title					Signature	1	زر	<del>,                                    </del>		Date
	minick Tri		- 1	Manager	•						<			6/29/16

### NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 12:120)

	NO	OTIFIC (Pui	ATION (	OF ASBE NJAC 8	STOS A :60 and	12:120	MENT )	CK =	3	33	14	51			
Date of Notification (1) July 1, 2016		Ŋ	lame of E Toms F	Building C River Mu	wner/Op unicipa	perator Build	(2) ing		(D),	E			V	E	
Agencies Notified Type Notification			Street Add	dress shingtor	Stree	t				JL		7	2016		
EPA Initial Amended Amendment	:#	C	City, State	e, Zip Coo River, No	de		1210								
Emergency justification)  DCA  Cancellation	(including		Name of Robert	Contact Chanka	alian				Tele (73	SEES phone 32)341	umbe 1000	<del>co:</del>  sil	ig Ig	<del></del>	*
			FACIL	ITY INFO	RMATIC	ON									
Name of Facility Where Abatement is Takin Toms River Municipal Building	ng Place (3)						Тур	school (K-1	2)		(40)				
Street Address 33 Washington Street							~	Subchapter Other (i.e. p etc.)	orivate 8	k comme			.e.s. 10		s,
City (5) Toms River							10	uare Feet 0,000	2	Floors		40	g. Ag	e	
County (6) Ocean			County C STATE U	ode (7) SE ONLY)				rrent Use (Pri unicipal Bu		ng demo	olished	)			
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building	Owner (8)		ASCM	No.				batement Cor Pirozzi Ge			acting	LL	0		
Street Address						Street 64 S		ress d Bridge Ro	oad						
City, State, Zip Code						City, S Pitts	State	, Zip Code ve, NJ 083	18						
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm	The state of the s	-	Telephor	ne No.		Telepi (856		No. 21-0749		Licens 0127					
Start Date (10) 7/15/16	Schedule 7/18/16		npletion [	Date (11)		Name	of C	SHA Monitor							
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Che	ck Only On	e)				Street	Add	Iress							
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Abatement Performed Outside of Nor Other – Describe: 7:00am - 3:00pm	Period of A mal Facility	Abatem	nent			City, S	State	, Zip Code							
Scope of Work (Check All That Apply)							_								
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf		Renova Demolit					1	Full Containm Mini-Enclosur Glovebag Pro	e cedure						
						<u> </u>		Non-Exempte	d (") ar	id Non-r	Tiable			ment	
Location of		Locati Normal			De	scriptio	n of				-		Ту	ре	_
Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM)  TO BE ABATED  In Facility  (13)	Ma	d Sole intena todial ( (12)	nce/		tos Con therma surfa	taining l	Matens ins	erial (ACM) sulation, or us)	(	Amount Specify F or LF)		Removal	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
	Yes	No	N/A											Ф	
Windows		X			Gla	zing F	utty	/		1 sf		х			
		1.	LIDED ::	11-	0	Yards		Name o	f Degict	ered I a	ndfill				
Name of Registered Waste Hauler Carnevale Disposal		H	NJDEP W Hauler ID 17297		of Wa			GRO\		cica La	i i di i ii				
City, State Hamilton, NJ					Dispo 7/18	sal Dat	е	City, Sta Morris		PA					
Completed by Thomas Pirozzi	Title Proj	ect M	lanagei	r		Signatu	re K	Vin.	١,		Date Jul		201	6	
					7		1.						928 6		

NOCE

$\Box$	E	C			$\mathbb{V}$	E	<u>M</u>
		JUL		7	2016	ò	
	ASB	ESTO	OS (			OL 8	S.

				1,				o:ou and o:								
Date of Notification (1)	~~ .				Nan	ne of Buildi	ing O	wner/Operator	1 1	ASBESTOS CONTR						
_06/_	30_ /	_20	16		E	ExxonMo	lido			AS			ENS			
Agencies Notified	Type Noti	ficatio	n		Stre	et Address	3		AND THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON			101	-140	III	<u></u>	
☑ EPA	[] Initial				1	Avenue	J									
☑ DOLWD	Amend		ц4:		City	State, Zip	Code	е				-		-	-	
□ DOH □ DCA	☐ Emerge		1 70-71		1	ayonne,										
(NJAC 5:23-8)	Justifica		iriciaaii	ig		ne of Conta				Telephone	Numbo		_			
(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	☐ Cancel	lation			C	hris Tro	V			(713) 2						
	Luce						-	RMATION		(113)2	99-12	11	-			
Name of Facility Where A	Abatement is	s Takir	ng Plac	e (3)		TOTAL T		Tunztion	Type of Facilit	tv (4)		-			_	
Former Bayonne				1110000000	1				School (K-							
Street Address			0.		-	-	-		Subchapte	r 8 (Other than	K-12)					
1 Avenue J									homes, etc	private and cor	nmercia	l bui	ding	s,		
City (5)				-					Square Feet	# of Floors		שוכו	~ A.	_		
Bayonne									oquare reet				g. Ag	je		
County (6)	A-16-614-4111-1-1-				Cot	inty Code (	7\/ST	ATE LISE ONLY	Current Use (F	N/A	an all a b u	T P	I/A			
Hudson						inty obde (	17/01/	ATE OUL ONET	The second second		molisne	2)				
Name of Monitoring Firm	Hired by Bu	ildina	Owner	/B\	ASCN	t No	Ma	mo of Abatam	ent Contractor (	e Tanks						
Asset Inspection		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CO.		(0)	AGGIV	11101										
Street Address	TOUTHOR	Jyles	,				-	eet Address	vices, LLC	-						
123 N. Tea Road	HDO B	0V 3	015				1									
City, State, Zip Code	u F.O. D	UX 3	010				5	100 West	Michigan A	/enue		-				
South Hampton,	NY 1196	30					1	y, State, Zip C								
Project Manager for Monit		-		TTAL	phone	Me			o, MI 49006	The state of the s						
Peter Ellams	oning rinni			1000000		No. 50-9217	100000	ephone No.	2505	License No						
Start Date (10)		Caha	Lule of C			ite (11)		269) 375-9		01208	}					
03 / 14 / 2	2016	0	8_/	_0	- / L	2016	2.545787	me of OSHA N nalytical T	ionitor esting & Co	nsulting Se	rvices			XIII		
Occupancy Status During						to the Control of the Control	Stre	et Address								
□ Facility Closed/Vacated							14	4625 Doste	er Road							
Abatement Performed C Time of Abatement:						AM	City	, State, Zip Co Plainwell, N	ode							
Scope of Work (Check all t	hat apply)	arianieri erio				100 me 1 m	ļ					-	-		_	
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf			ПRe	novati	on			Mini-Encl	ainment with Ne	gative Pressure						
☑ ≥160 sf or ≥260 If			☐ De	molitic	n			☐ Glovebag	Procedure							
ALCOHOL:								Non-Exer	npted (*) and No	n-Friable Proce	edure					
( a sudday a			3.7527	Locat lorma							1	Abate	emen	t Ty	/pe	
Location of Asbestos-Containing Ma		<b>(1)</b>		d Sole		Ashe	stos (	Description of Containing Mat	f teriol (ACM)	Amount	Series	1	P 1	Fnca	Encl	
TO BE ABAT	ED `	*		ntena	nce/ Staff?	(l.e.	., the	rmal systems in	nsulation,	(Specify	ä		Renair	2	Clo	
IN Facility (13)			Gust	(12)	otan r			urfacing, VAT, ier miscellaned		SF or LF)	ioval			ansıılata	losure	
(10)			Yes	No	N/A	1	Ou	ei miscenanec	ous)				1 8	100	"	
Pods 6 & 7					X	Asph	altic	Coating o	n Tanks	147,450 S	FE	1/1	110	1	$\exists$	
						,	-	- County C	II TOTAL	11111000		1 1	7   -	=	금	
The second secon			П								-  -	1			님	
APP DOWNERS AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE											ᆛ늗	1	╣	4	믬	
lame of Registered Waste	Hauler				JDEP V	Vasta I	Cuki	c Yards of	Name of David	tored I == 100			711	1	Ш	
Hazmat Environme		up			auler IC 1665		Was	te 120	Name of Regis							
		-P			1665	5	-			es Landfill						
ity, State							Disp	osal Date	City, State	90/9189						
Buffalo, NY									Fairport, I	VY						
ompleted By (Print or Type	9)	Title						Signature	59		Date		-		$\dashv$	
Greg Moe		Dire	ctor of	Aba	temen	t Services	3	1	- An	100	2-	21	.1	1		
R-41			-						7		~ 6	0	. /	40		

Date of Notification 6/17/16 Name of Building Owner / Operator (2) MINTEQ International AgenciesNotified Type of Notification Street Address **EPA Emergency Notification** X 622 Third Avenue DEP Initial Notification City, State & Zip Code ASBESTOS CONTROL & DOL Amended Notification New York, NY 10017 X LICENSING Name of Contact Telephone Number X DOH Cancellation 484-403-7922 DCA Harlan Toy **FACILITY INFORMATION** Type of Facility (4) Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking Place (3) Sayreville Plant School (K-12) Street Address Subchapter 8 (Other than K-12) X Other (i.e., private & commercial buildings, homes, etc. 195 Bordentown Amboy Parkway # of Floors Square Feet Bldg. Age City (5) County Code (7) County (6) 50.000 1.5 50 Current Use (Prior if being demolished) Sayreville Middlesex Manufacturing Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Owner (8) ASCM No. Name of Abatement Contractor (9) Environmental Tactics Inc. N/A Global Abatement Services, LLC Street Address Street Address 64 Broad Street 443 Schoolhouse Road City, State & Zip Code City. State & Zip Code Matawan, NJ 07747 Monroe Township, NJ 08831 Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Telephone Number Telephone Number License Number 732-217-2290 732-605-9062 00714 Tom Geiger Scheduled Start Date (10) Scheduled Completion Date (11) Name of OSHA Monitor 7/11/16 Global Abatement Services, LLC Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check only one) Street Address X Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of Abatement 443 Schoolhouse Road Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours -City, State & Zip Code Describe: Monroe Township, NJ 08831 Other - Describe: Scope of Work (Check all that apply) X Renovation X Full Containment with Negative Pressure Demolition X Large Project Mini-Enclosure Glovebag Procedure Quantity is ≥ 3 SF or ≥ 3 LF ACM Other: Quantity is ≥ 160 SF or ≥ 260 LF ACM Abatement Type Location of Is Location Description of Amount Asbestos-Containing (Specify: Removal, Asbestos-Containing Normally Used (Specify Material (ACM) Solely by Material (ACM) Square Feet or Repair. TO BE ABATED Maintenance or (i.e., thermal systems Linear Feet) Encapsulation or Enclosure) in Facility Custodial Staff? insulation, surfacing, VAT or other miscellaneous) (13)(12)Kiln Room Flue Insulation 1,200 SF Removal N/A 120 SF Removal Boiler Room N/A Ceiling NJDEP Waste Hauler ID # Cu. Yds. of Waste Name of Registered Landfill Name of Registered Waste Hauler Freehold Cartage 18693 30 **GROWS** Disposal Date City, State City, State 7/31/16 Freehold, NJ Morrisville, PA Completed By (Print or Type) Title Signature Date Dominick Tringali 6/17/16 Manager

Check =	. 1/20
11/10011-	11 14+0
MINIKE	9 / / / -

Data of Natification (4)				Dullatia - C			(0)				- 0		-		/ /	
Date of Notification (1) 6/30/2016				Building C District					n	E	C		] [	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
Agencies Notified Type Notif	ication	1000	Street Ad	ddress /ersville	Pood				K							
	nded ndment #		City, Star	te, Zip Coo	de				1		JUL		7 2	016		
X DOH justifi	rgency (including cation) cellation			Contact Daquilla					Tele 97	A893 3-457	-252	28 C	ONI	TRO	L &	
			FACIL	LITY INFO	RMATI	ON										
Southern Boulevard School	s Taking Place (3)							of Facility (4) School (K-12	)							
Street Address 192 Southern Blvd							×	Subchapter 8 Other (i.e. pri etc.)					ings,	home	es,	
City (5) Chatham Township						280.	are Feet 000+	# of 3+	Floors	3		dg. A )+	ge			
County (6) Morris	me of Facility Where Abatement is Taking Place (3) buthern Boulevard School eet Address 22 Southern Blvd by (5) natham Township unty (6) corris me of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Owner (8) Cocupational & Environmental Analysis eet Address 11 St. James Avenue by, State, Zip Code nillipsburg NJ 08865 bject Manager for Monitoring Firm broathan Gilbert art Date (10) 18/2016 Cupancy Status During Abatement (Check Only On Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of A Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Other – Describe: Occupied; Working Hours 7:00  pope of Work (Check All That Apply)  ≥3 sf or ≥3 If					_	Curr	ent Use (Prior	if bei	ng deri	nolishe	ed)				
	me of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Owner (8)  K Occupational & Environmental Analysis eet Address 11 St. James Avenue y, State, Zip Code nillipsburg NJ 08865 oject Manager for Monitoring Firm nathan Gilbert art Date (10)  Schedule							atement Cont Contracting								
Street Address 401 St. James Avenue						Street 205		ess e 46 Suite	Suite 7a							
City, State, Zip Code Phillipsburg NJ 08865								Zip Code IJ 07512								
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Jonathan Gilbert			Telephone No. Teleph 908-454-6316 973-3								se No -339-		,			
Start Date (10) 7/18/2016		ompletion Date (11) Name of OSHA Monitor Envirovision Consul						tants	Inc.							
Occupancy Status During Abatemer	e)				Street	Addre	ess									
_			ent			20-2	1 Wa	agaraw Rd	Bldg	35E						
Abatement Performed Outside	of Normal Facility	Hours			_			Zip Code n NJ 07410	)							
Scope of Work (Check All That Appl	y)					-000	eren.		-							
		enovat emoliti				>	M G	ull Containment ini-Enclosure lovebag Proce on-Exempted	edure	-				<u> </u>		
								J. LXCIIIpted	( ) 4	4 14011	1 Habi		Abate			
400 Access 440 Access 400 Per	1795-2	Location or mall	200			rostaat oo							Ту	ре	8	
Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (A <u>TO BE ABATED</u> In Facility (13)	Mai Mai	d Solel ntenar odial S (12)	nce/		os Cont thermal surfac		Materia s insu AT, or		(5	mount Specify F or LF		Removal	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure	
	Yes	No	N/A											0		
Boiler Room/ Boiler 1			X			r Insul				00 SF		X				
Boiler Room/ Boiler 2			Х			r Insul				00 SF		X				
Boiler Room			X			Bree		1		50 SF		X				
Boiler Room			X			Insula	ation			50 SF		X				
Haisern Centracting Corp			JDEP W auler ID		Cubic of Was			Name of R				000//	n/ E	ascil	lity,	
Unicorn Contracting Corp.			035844		15	nal D -4				Jourt		.cove	y y I	astil	iity	
City, State Totowa NJ 07512	Title				TBD	sal Date		City_State Pullytow		1900	_					
Completed by Dimo Golcev	ral M	anage	r	S	ignatur		15	1	_	6/3	e 80/20	16				

NOCK		NC		CATION	e of New OF ASBE NJAC 8:	STOS A	BATEN		In	E	C		$\mathbb{V}$			
Date of Notification (1) 7-6-16					Building O						JUL	7	201	16		
Agencies Notified	Type Notification	d		Street Ad	dress OX 1600	)				L	001	,			-	
× EPA × DEP	Initial  Amended		100		e, Zip Cod					ASE	BESTO	S CC	INC	ROL	. à	$\neg$
X DOL	Amendment :				SVILLE,	PA 35	807				LIC	<u>JENS</u>	N.CT			_
DOH DCA	justification)  Cancellation	moldering		Name of						2.408000	ephone 6-895					
Name of Facility Where	Abatement is Taking	Place (3)		FACIL	ITY INFO	RMATI	ON	Тур	e of Facility (4	4)						
FORT MONMOUT									School (K-1							
Street Address 502 BREWER AVE	ENUE							×	Subchapter Other (i.e. p etc.)	8 (Otherivate 8	er than & comm	K-12) iercial l	ouildi	ngs, l	nome	s,
City (5) OCEANPORT									are Feet 0,000	# of	f Floors		10 10	dg. Ag	ge	
County (6) MONMOUTH				County C (STATE U	ode (7) SE ONLY)				rent Use (Prid CANT(AR			olished	i)			
Name of Monitoring Firm AET, INC.	Hired by Building (	Owner (8)		ASCM	No.				atement Con RENVIRON			SERV	ICE	S, IN	VC.	
Street Address 28 N. PENNELL R	OAD						Street 2251		ess ALEY STF	FFT						
City, State, Zip Code	OAD								Zip Code							
MEDIA, PA 19063									ELPHIA, P	A 191						
Project Manager for Mor				Telephor 610-89	ne No. 11-0114		0300014374540	533	-5155		Licen 0116	se No. 66				
Start Date (10) 7-6-16		Scheduled 8-31-16		npletion [	Date (11)		Name AET		SHA Monitor C.							
Occupancy Status Durin	ng Abatement (Chec	k Only One	∍)				Street		ess NNELL R							
Facility Closed/Vac Abatement Perform	ated During Entire I								Zip Code	OAD						
Other - Describe:						_	Control of Control		PA 19063							
Scope of Work (Check A	All That Apply)						-	=								
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf			enova emolit				>	<b>1</b>	full Containm Mini-Enclosure Blovebag Pro- Non-Exempte	e cedure					۵	
		la	Locat	ion					VOIT-EXEMPLE	u ( ) ai	14 14011	1 Habit		Abate	ment	
Locatio	n of	N	orma	lly		De	escription	n of	HONO OF STREET			-		Ту	ре	
TO BE AE	Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED In Facility (13)					therma surfa	taining N I system cing, V miscella	s ins		(-	Amount Specify F or LF		Removal	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
		Yes	No	N/A											е	7,722
				-	SE	E ATT	ACHE	D S	HEET							
Name of Registered Wa	aste Hauler		1	NJDEP W	/aste	Cubic	yards		Name of	Regist	tered La	andfill				
SERVICE TRANSF			1	Hauler ID	No.	of Wa	aste		A&L	SALV	AGE					
City, State NEW CASTLE, DE						Dispo	osal Date	е	City, Sta		 H					

Signature

Date

7-6-16

Completed by

JENNIFER NIVEN

Title

DIR. OF OPERATIONS

Fort Monmouth

2016

#### Appendix D

#### PRICE SPREADSHEET

Contractor may provide additional relevant fixed unit pricing if needed to complete the effort. Unit Prices included herein have no bearing of the contract price and are proposed as an estimate only to provide a basis for determining a fair and reasonable price This is a performance based contract and the inclusion of unit prices in the proposal shall in no way be construed as the Government is procuring a specified number of units of any given service.

				If priced	per unit	
Task	Task Name	Task Pricing	Unit Price	Units	Number of Units	Tota Price
l	Work Plans (to include all Drafts/ Final Documents, Draft QASP and comment response)	FFP		LS		4,641
		FATEL.	图 图集	17/20 h 17/20 12/20 h 6 2 2 3		
2	Buildiing 209	Control of the contro			ながら	金麗是
2.1	1st Fl, SW; Removal of ACM 50 LF	FFP		LS		2,500
2.2	1st Fl, NC; Removal of ACM 50 LF	FFP		LS		2,500
2.3	1st Fl, NW; Removal of ACM 50 LF	FFP		LS		2,500
3 '	Buildiing 270		125			
3.1	Basement – Repair of 400 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation	FFP		LS		3.000
3.2	Basement – Repair of 40 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation	FFP		LS		1,20
3.3	1 St Fl - Repair of 15 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation	FFP		LS		200
3.4	2nd Fl – Room 4 Removal of 10 SF of ACM TSI Debris	FFP		LS		200
4	Buildiing 271			9	THE REAL PROPERTY.	
4.1 .	Basement – Removal of Flue Packing 2 SF	FFP		LS	Mar. A	200
4.2	Attic and Chase – Repair of 30 LF of Four Inch ACM Pipe Insulation	FFP		LS		1,200
5	Building 286					
5.1	Boil Room - 1 St Fl – Removal of 2 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation	FFP		LS		1,00
5.2	Basement – Room 024A – Removal of 1 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation	FFP		LS		100
5.3	Basement – Room 009A – Removal of 1 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation	FFP		LS		100
5.4	2 <sup>nd</sup> Fl, Womens Room – Room 024A – Removal of 50 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation	FFP		LS		2,50
6	Building 551					
6.1	Southeast — Repair 25 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation	FFP		LS		1,50
7	Building 552			The state of		
7.1	Mechanical Rm — Repair 10 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation	FFP		LS		200
7.2	Mechanical Rm — Repair 10 LF of ACM Pipe Fittings	FFP		LS		200

DECELVED

JUL 7 2016

Task   Task   Name						I ACI	BESTOS CO
Task   Task   Name					If price		LICENS
Outside Office - Removal 1 of ACM Pipe Fitting   FFP	Task	Task Name				Number	Total
Basement Battery Room - Repair 100 LF of ACM Duct Insulation   ACR Duct Insulation   ACR Duct Insulation   Building 1215	7.3	Outside Office - Removal 1 of ACM Pipe Fitting			LS	the first	2
ACM Duct Insulation	8	Building 1150			1P.		100
1	8.1		FFP		LS		1.200
Concession/HVAC/Storage Room — Repair 12	9	Building 1215			\$. 13		1
Concession/HVAC/Storage Room - Repair 12	9.1	AC Room — Repair 26 ACM Duct Pipe Fittings	FFP		LS	THE	300
Boiler Room — Removal 90 SF Boil Insulation   FFP   LS   3,500	9.2	ACM Duct Pipe Fittings	FFP		LS	100 min	
Boller Room - Removal 90 SF Boil Insulation	9.3	Boiler Room - Repair 22 SF Tank Insulation	FFP		LS	200	500
Building 283  1. Basement – Corridor – Removal of 133 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation  2. I st FI – Room 107 – Repair of 5 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation  3. I st FI – Womens Room – Repair of 10 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation  4. I st FI – Womens Room (former mens room) – Repair of 5 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation  5. I st FI – Womens Room (former mens room) – Repair of 5 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation  6. I st FI – Stairwell by room 162– Repair of 25 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation  7. I st FI – Stairwell by room 162– Repair of 25 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation  8. 200  1 st FI – Wing North – Repair of 800 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation  7. I st FI – Wing North – Repair of 10 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation  8. 2 nd FI – Room 231 – Repair of 10 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation  9. 2 nd FI – Room 230 – Removal of 1 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation  10. 2 nd FI – Room 230 – Removal of 1 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation  10. 2 nd FI – Room 230 – Removal of 1 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation  11. Sasement, Crawlspace 2 – Repair of 800 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation  22. Basement, Crawlspace 2 – Repair of 800 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation  23. Basement, Crawlspace 2 – Repair of 2000 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation  24. Basement, Crawlspace 2 – Repair of 2000 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation  25. Basement, Crawlspace 1 – Repair of 2000 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation  26. ACM Pipe Insulation  27. Basement, Crawlspace 1 – Repair of 2000 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation  28. Basement, Crawlspace 1 – Repair of 2000 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation.  29. Provide a cost per unit up to 4000 LF  20. Repair of 4000 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation.  20. Provide a cost per unit up to 4000 LF  20. Repair of 4000 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation.  20. Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation.  20. Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation.  20. Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation.  20. Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation.  20. Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation.  20. Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation.  20. Provide a	9.4	Boiler Room – Removal 90 SF Boil Insulation	FFP	News	LS		
Basement - Corridor - Removal of 133 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation   FFP	2. 19.25	OPTIONAL TASKS				53555	
ACM Pipe Insulation  1 st FI — Room 107 — Repair of 5 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation  1 st FI — Womens Room — Repair of 10 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation  1 st FI — Womens Room — Repair of 10 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation  1 st FI — Womens Room — Repair of 10 LF of Repair of 5 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation  1 st FI — Homens Room — Repair of 10 LF of Repair of 5 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation  1 st FI — Janitors Closet by room 162— Repair of FFP  LS  200  1 st FI — Janitors Closet by room 162— Repair of 5 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation  6 1 st FI — Stairwell by room 162— Repair of 25 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation  7 1 st FI — Wing North— Repair of 800 LF of ACM FFP  LS  200  2 nd FI — Room 231— Repair of 10 LF of ACM FFP  LS  200  2 nd FI — Room 230— Removal of 1 LF of ACM FFP  Debris  100  2 nd FI — Throughout Wing on West- Removal of FFP  LS  20,000 SF of 2 X 2 Tiles  Basement, Crawlspace 2— Repair of 800 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation  2 Basement, Crawlspace 2— Repair of 800 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation  3 Basement, Crawlspace 1— Repair of 2000 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation  4 of ACM Pipe Insulation  4 of ACM Debris with Detailed cleaning  Basement, Crawlspace 1— Repair of 2000 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation  4 of ACM Pipe insulation  4 of ACM Pipe insulation  Repair of 100 EA Pipe Fittings. Provide a cost per unit up to 4000 LF  Repair of 100 EA Pipe Fittings. Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 Pipe Fittings.  Removal of 1000 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation. Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF  Removal of 1000 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation. Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF  Repair of 1000 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation. Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF	10	Building 283		/ TERES	2		
1 st Fl - Room 107 - Repair of 5 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation	10.i	ACM Pipe Insulation	FFP		LS		4,200
ACM Pipe Insulation  1 st FI — Womens Room (former mens room) — Repair of 5 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation  1 st FI — Janitors Closet by room 162—Repair of 20 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation  200	10.2	Insulation	FFP				
Repair of 5 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation  1 st FI - Janitors Closet by room 162- Repair of 20 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation  200  1 st FI - Stairwell by room 162- Repair of 25 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation  1 st FI - Wing North- Repair of 25 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation  2 nd FI - Room 231- Repair of 10 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation  2 nd FI - Room 231- Repair of 10 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation  2 nd FI - Room 230- Removal of 1 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation  2 nd FI - Throughout Wing on West- Removal of 20,000 SF of 2 X 2 Tiles  Basement, Crawlspace 2- Repair of 800 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation  Basement, Crawlspace 2- Removal of 5200 SF of ACM Pipe Insulation  Basement, Crawlspace 1- Repair of 2000 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation  ACM Pipe Insulation  Basement, Crawlspace 1- Repair of 2000 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation  CONTIGUENCY TASKS  Repair of 4000 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation. PFP LS  Provide a cost per unit up to 4000 LF  Repair of 100 EA Pipe Fittings. Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF  Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF  Removal of 1000 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation. PFP LS  Removal of 10	10.3	ACM Pipe Insulation	II. Note all the second				300
20 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation  1 st FI – Stairwell by room 162– Repair of 25 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation  1 st FI – Stairwell by room 162– Repair of 25 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation  1 st FI – Wing North– Repair of 800 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation  2 nd FI –Room 231– Repair of 10 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation  2 nd FI –Room 230– Removal of 1 LF of ACM Debris  2 nd FI –Throughout Wing on West- Removal of 20,000 SF of 2 X 2 Tiles  1 Basement, Crawlspace 2– Repair of 800 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation  2 Basement, Crawlspace 2– Removal of 5200 SF of ACM Debris with Detailed cleaning  3 Basement, Crawlspace 1– Repair of 2000 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation  4 Basement, Crawlspace 1– Removal of 13,780 SF of ACM Debris with Detailed cleaning  CONTIGUENCY TASKS  Repair of 4000 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation.  Provide a cost per unit up to 4000 LF PFP LS  Removal of 100 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation. Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF  Removal of 1000 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation. Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF  Removal of 1000 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation. Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF	10.4	Repair of 5 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation					300
of ACM Pipe Insulation  1 st FI — Wing North— Repair of 800 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation  2 nd FI —Room 231— Repair of 10 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation  2 nd FI —Room 230— Removal of 1 LF of ACM Debris  2 nd FI —Throughout Wing on West-Removal of 20,000 SF of 2 X 2 Tiles  1 Basement, Crawlspace 2— Repair of 800 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation  2 Basement, Crawlspace 2— Removal of 5200 SF of ACM Debris with Detailed cleaning  3 Basement, Crawlspace 1— Repair of 2000 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation  4 Basement, Crawlspace 1— Removal of 13,780 SF of ACM Debris with Detailed cleaning  CONTIGUENCY TASKS  Repair of 4000 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation. Provide a cost per unit up to 4000 LF Repair of 100 EA Pipe Fittings. Provide a cost per unit up to 100 Pipe Fittings  Removal of 1000 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation. Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF	10.5	20 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation					200
Pipe Insulation  2 nd Fl —Room 231— Repair of 10 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation  2 nd Fl —Room 230— Removal of 1 LF of ACM Debris  2 nd Fl —Room 230— Removal of 1 LF of ACM Debris  100  2 nd Fl —Throughout Wing on West- Removal of 20,000 SF of 2 X 2 Tiles  Basement, Crawlspace 2— Repair of 800 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation  ACM Pipe Insulation  Basement, Crawlspace 1— Repair of 2000 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation  ACM Pipe Insulation  Basement, Crawlspace 1— Removal of 13,780 SF of ACM Debris with Detailed cleaning  CONTIGUENCY TASKS  Repair of 4000 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation. Provide a cost per unit up to 4000 LF Repair of 100 EA Pipe Fittings. Provide a cost per unit up to 100 Pipe Fittings  Removal of 1000 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation. Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF	10.6	of ACM Pipe Insulation			LS		200
2 nd FI -Room 231- Repair of 10 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation 2 nd FI -Room 230- Removal of 1 LF of ACM Debris 100 2 nd FI -Throughout Wing on West- Removal of 20,000 SF of 2 X 2 Tiles 100 2 nd FI -Throughout Wing on West- Removal of 20,000 SF of 2 X 2 Tiles 1	10.7	Pipe Insulation	FFP		LS		8,250
Debris  2 nd FI -Throughout Wing on West- Removal of 20,000 SF of 2 X 2 Tiles  Basement, Crawlspace 2- Repair of 800 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation  Basement, Crawlspace 2- Removal of 5200 SF of ACM Debris with Detailed cleaning  Basement, Crawlspace 1- Repair of 2000 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation  ACM Pipe Insulation  Basement, Crawlspace 1- Removal of 13,780 SF of ACM Debris with Detailed cleaning  Basement, Crawlspace 1- Removal of 13,780 SF of ACM Debris with Detailed cleaning  CONTIGUENCY TASKS  Repair of 4000 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation.  Provide a cost per unit up to 4000 LF  Repair of 100 EA Pipe Fittings. Provide a cost per unit up to 100 Pipe Fittings  Removal of 1000 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation.  Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF  Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF  Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF  Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF  Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF  Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF  Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF  Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF	10.8	Pipe Insulation	FFP		LS		
2 nd FI — Throughout Wing on West-Removal of 20,000 SF of 2 X 2 Tiles  Basement, Crawlspace 2— Repair of 800 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation  Basement, Crawlspace 2— Removal of 5200 SF of ACM Debris with Detailed cleaning  Basement, Crawlspace 1— Repair of 2000 LF of ACM Pipe insulation  Basement, Crawlspace 1— Removal of 13,780 SF of ACM Debris with Detailed cleaning  CONTIGUENCY TASKS  Repair of 4000 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation.  Provide a cost per unit up to 4000 LF  Repair of 100 EA Pipe Fittings. Provide a cost per unit up to 100 Pipe Fittings  Removal of 1000 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation.  Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF  Removal of 1000 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation.  Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF  Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF  Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF  Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF  Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF  Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF	10.9	Debris	FFP		LS		100
ACM Pipe Insulation  Basement, Crawispace 2— Removal of 5200 SF of ACM Debris with Detailed cleaning  Basement, Crawispace 1— Repair of 2000 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation  Basement, Crawispace 1— Removal of 13,780 SF of ACM Debris with Detailed cleaning  CONTIGUENCY TASKS  Repair of 4000 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation. Provide a cost per unit up to 4000 LF  Repair of 100 EA Pipe Fittings. Provide a cost per unit up to 100 Pipe Fittings  Removal of 1000 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation. Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF  Repair of 1000 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation. Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF  Repair of 1000 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation. Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF  Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF  Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF  Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF  Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF  Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF	0.10	20,000 SF of 2 X 2 Tiles			LS		
of ACM Debris with Detailed cleaning  Basement, Crawlspace 1— Repair of 2000 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation  Basement, Crawlspace 1— Removal of 13,780 SF of ACM Debris with Detailed cleaning  CONTIGUENCY TASKS  Repair of 4000 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation. Provide a cost per unit up to 4000 LF  Repair of 100 EA Pipe Fittings. Provide a cost per unit up to 100 Pipe Fittings  Removal of 1000 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation. Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF  Repair of 1000 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation. Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF  Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF  Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF  Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF  Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF	0.11	ACM Pipe Insulation					. 8,000
Basement, Crawlspace 1— Repair of 2000 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation  Basement, Crawlspace 1— Removal of 13,780 SF of ACM Debris with Detailed cleaning  CONTIGUENCY TASKS  Repair of 4000 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation. PFP LS Provide a cost per unit up to 4000 LF  Repair of 100 EA Pipe Fittings. Provide a cost per unit up to 100 Pipe Fittings  Removal of 1000 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation. PFP LS Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF  Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF  Removal of 1000 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation. PFP LS Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF	0.12	of ACM Debris with Detailed cleaning			LS		26.000
Basement, Crawlspace 1— Removal of 13,780 SF of ACM Debris with Detailed cleaning  CONTIGUENCY TASKS  Repair of 4000 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation. PFP LS Provide a cost per unit up to 4000 LF 15.00  Repair of 100 EA Pipe Fittings. Provide a cost per unit up to 100 Pipe Fittings  Removal of 1000 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation. PFP LS Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF SE 25.00	0.13	ACM Pipe Insulation			LS		
Repair of 4000 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation. Provide a cost per unit up to 4000 LF Repair of 100 EA Pipe Fittings. Provide a cost per unit up to 100 Pipe Fittings Removal of 1000 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation. Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF	0.14	of ACM Debris with Detailed cleaning	FFP		LS		
Provide a cost per unit up to 4000 LF  Repair of 100 EA Pipe Fittings. Provide a cost per unit up to 100 Pipe Fittings  Removal of 1000 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation. PFP  Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF  Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF		CONTIGUENCY TASKS					
Repair of 100 EA Pipe Fittings. Provide a cost per unit up to 100 Pipe Fittings  Removal of 1000 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation. PFP Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF  Removal of 1000 LF St.	11	. 프로그	FFP				,
Removal of 1000 LF of ACM Pipe Insulation. FFP LS LS Provide a cost per unit up to 1000 LF 25.00	1.2		FFP		LS		:
	11.3		FFP		LS		
	1.4	Removal of 100 EA Pipe Fittings. Provide a cost	FFP		LS 25.00	Section 1	:



							W100 IL					_					
Date of Notification (1) 7/1/16		Na G	ame of B ireater	suilding Ov Egg Ha	vner/Ope rbor Re	erator egion	al High	School	E	P [		V		F	2		
Agencies Notified Type Notification			reet Add 824 Dr	iress . Dennis	Foren	nan [	Orive :		15	(b) (c)	3 U						
EPA Initial Amended Amendment #				, Zip Code anding N		30	The state of the s			JUL	7	20	16	IL	믜		
Emergency (Ir justification)	cluding	N	ame of C						Tele	phone No	umber	TIA	BOL	8			
DCA Cancellation		1.	***	TY INFOR	MATIO	N		dog_830_0000 ASPESTOS CONTROL & LICENSING									
Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking Oakcrest High School	Place (3)		TAGIL	11111101			7-11-5-15-15-15-15-15-15-15-15-15-15-15-1	acility (4)	W.S.	100	gr.i ·	4 - 2		2 44	5355		
Street Address 1824 Dr. Dennis Foreman Drive							Sub Oth	chapter 8 er (i.e. pri	(Othe	commer	rz) cial bui	ildin	gs, h	omes	,		
City (5) Mays Landing NJ 08330							9 etc. Square F 10000-	eet	# of 1+	Floors		Bldg 35-	g. Age	Э			
County (6)	1		ounty Co	ode (7) SE ONLY)			Current (	Jse (Prior	if bei	ng demol	ished)						
Atlantic			ASCM			Name	of Abatem	ent Contr	actor	(9)							
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building C Coastal Environmental Co. LLC	wner (8)		ASCIVI	NO.		Perr	naco Inc.		40101	(0)							
Street Address PO Box 167						PO Box 329											
City, State, Zip Code Hammonton NJ 08037							State, Zip ( st Berlin l										
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Caty Leddon	20.		elephon	e No. 0-9312		EUROPATION TO	hone No. -753-980	0	No.								
Start Date (10)	Schedule 7/2/16	1000				Name	of OSHA	Monitor									
7/1/16 Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check		2)					t Address					50,00			-		
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire F Abatement Performed Outside of Norm Other – Describe: nigh and weekend	eriod of A	bateme	ent				State, Zip	Code									
														S. Calle			
Scope of Work (Check All That Apply)  ≥3 sf or ≥3 if ≥160 sf or ≥260 if	-	enovat emoliti					Mini-l	ontainme Enclosure bag Proc Exempted	edure								
	Is	Locatio	on										bate	ment			
Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED In Facility	Use Mai	lormall d Solel ntenar odial S (12)	y by nce/	Asbest (i.e.	thermal surfac	syster sing, V	on of Material (Ams insulation 'AT, or aneous)	ACM) on,	(	Amount Specify F or LF)	Zelicve	Demoi	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure		
(13)	Yes	No	N/A		outer ii	liscen	arieous)				2			late	Ге		
Rooms 408,410,412,414,418		X			Floor	tile r	nastic		1	26 SF	×						
along window wall									р	er room							
												-					
£1 %											-1611						
Name of Registered Waste Hauler Pernaco Inc.		Н	IJDEP W lauler ID 1787		of Was			Name of I	Regis	tered Lan	atill						
City, State West Berlin NJ	blate				Dispos	sal Da	te	City, State Egg Ha	e rbor	TWP N	J 082	34					
Completed by Anthony T Perna	Title Presi	dent				Signate			~	_	Date 7/1/1						

OK 8943

Date of Notification (1)			IN	Name of I	Building O	wner/Op	erator (	(2)		n)	***		e de la companione de l			$\mathbb{H}$
6/30/2016			(	Corning	g Pharma				.c L	J L	JU	L	7	2016	)	世
Agencies Notified	Type Notification		100	Street Ad 563 Cr	<sub>dress</sub> ystal Ave	9.				Ĺ	00507	-00				
EPA DEP DOL	× Initial Amended		(	City, State	e, Zip Cod	le	-1125			A	SBEST L	ICEN			OL 8	4
x DOL	Amendment Emergency (				nd, NJ 08	3360				T-1		. t				
DOH DCA	justification) Cancellation		10000	Name of Gene V						1000000	ephone 1 6 692-3					
	_				ITY INFO	RMATIO	N									
Name of Facility Where A			2 Pri	nt Shor	p				of Facility (4 chool (K-1)	15. 10.						
Street Address				•				S	ubchapter	8 (Oth			suildi	inas l	omo	
563 Crystal Avenue	)							et	ther (i.e. p			erciari				5,
City (5) Vineland								Square 450		Ur	f Floors ider Sla		60	dg. Ag )-70	je	
County (6) Cumberland				County C STATE U	ode (7) SE ONLY)		_		nt Use (Pric Ifacturing		ing demo	olished	i)			
Name of Monitoring Firm EHS Environmenta		Owner (8)	•	ASCM	No.				ement Con vironmer		200000	s, Inc				
Street Address 411 Southgate Cou	ırt		7					Addressidge R								
City, State, Zip Code Mickelton, NJ 0805	6						City, State, Zip Code Phoenixville, PA 19460									
Project Manager for Mor Jack Carney					ne No. 4-0080			one No 933-43			Licens 00836					
Start Date (10) 07/05/2016		Scheduled		pletion [	Date (11)				A Monitor vironmer	ntal S	Services	s, Inc				
Occupancy Status Durin	g Abatement (Ched	k Only One	)					Addres								
Facility Closed/Vac Abatement Perform	ated During Entire	Period of Ab	atem	ent		-		idge R								_
Other – Describe:		nai Facility F	10015			_			le, PA 19	460						
Scope of Work (Check A	All That Apply)	53.7%						7								
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf			nova moliti				×	Min	Containme i-Enclosure vebag Prod i-Exempted	e cedure						
		la l	6					I IOI	i-Exempled	1 ( ) ai	IU INOTI-I	Tiable		Abate		
Location	n of	No	ocati ormall	ly		Des	cription	of				-		Ту	oe T	_
Asbestos-Containing TO BE AB	Material (ACM)	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	tenar	nce/		os Conta					Amount Specify		R		Enc	Ē
In Faci (13)	lity	Custo	dial S (12)	Staff?			ing, VA	T, or		S	F or LF)		Remova	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
(10)		Yes	No	N/A				/					<u>a</u>	7	ate	Гe
Former Bldg 103	3 Slab Demo		X			Pipe	Insula	ition		1	180 LF		X			
																4
										n :		1511				
Name of Registered Wa			Н	IJDEP W lauler ID		Cubic of Was	ste		Name of Minerva				С			
Service Transport Group, Inc. 20990				12	~ 5 Ct	u. Yds		City, Stat		p.100	J, LL					
City, State New Castle, Delaware					7/201			Wayne		g, OH						
Completed by		Title	4.1.4			S	ignature	(	7			Date		016		
Patrick Larney	p.otod by					y turbing 06/30/201						.010				

ELLEN , J PP15

Section 1915		98277	Pi	int Form
ME	CE		VE	
M	JUL	7	2016	L
A	SBESTOS LICE	NS NS	ONTROL (	
Tel	ephone Nur	nbe		W

Date of Notification (1) 6/29/2016			C	ity of P	aterson	vner/Operato	(2)		JUL	7 20	)16	15	-
_	Type Notification			treet Add					ASBESTO	a con	TROI	8	
EPA DEP DOL	Initial Amended Amendment #				, Zip Code n, NJ 07			A 100 M	LIC	LIV	3		
X DOH	Emergency (i justification) Cancellation	ncluding	1 00	lame of C	Contact evallous	3			Telephone Nu	umber	-	id-le-tital	
DCA L	Caricenation					RMATION							
Name of Facility Where At Residence Street Address	batement is Taking	Place (3)		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			☐ S	of Facility (4) school (K-12) subchapter 8	(Other than K-	12)	inas. I	homes	s.
							e	etc.) e Feet	# of Floors	Bl	dg. Ag		
City (5) Paterson							3,500		2		) +		
County (6) Passaic			(	County Co	ode (7) SE ONLY)			nt Use (Prior dence	if being demoli	shed)			
Name of Monitoring Firm I	Hired by Building (	Owner (8)		ASCM N/A	No.	Nam Ea:	ne of Abat st Coas	tement Contr t Haz Mat	actor (9) Removal, In	ıc.			
Street Address							et Addres 4 E. 41s	st Street					
City, State, Zip Code	=						, State, Zi terson,	ip Code NJ 07504					
Project Manager for Monit	toring Firm			Telephon	e No.		phone No 3-345-0		License 00507				
Start Date (10) June 30, 2016		Scheduled July 5, 2			ate (11)		ne of OSH me as a	HA Monitor above					
Occupancy Status During	Abatement (Chec	- CO 1/ CO - PO - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 1				Stre	et Addres	SS					
Facility Closed/Vaca Abatement Performe Other – Describe: V	ated During Entire	Period of Al	atem			City	, State, Z	ip Code	4. 4				
Scope of Work (Check All	That Apply)												
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf			enova emolit				Mir Glo	ni-Enclosure ovebag Proce	nt with Negative edure (*) and Non-Fri			e	
			ocati					T Exomptoe	() and train :		Abate	ement /pe	
Location Asbestos-Containing TO BE ABA In Facili (13)	Material (ACM) ATED	Used Mair	Sole Sole ntenar odial S (12)	ly by		Descript tos Containing thermal system surfacing, other misce	g Materia ems insula VAT, or	ation,	Amount (Specify SF or LF)	Removal	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
E-ti Ot-		Yes	No	N/A		Entire St	ructure		150 yds.	X		0	
Entire Stru	acture		X			Entire St	ucture		150 yus.	Α.			
Name of Registered Was			H	JDEP W tauler ID 1222		Cubic Yard of Waste 150	s	1. 1.	Registered Land W.S. North In		15.	(7)	
Newark Carting, Inc.	•					1	-4-	City, State	`				
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1						7/5/2016		Morrisvi				C-OND	